Any detail found wrong at later stage will lead to cancellation of application and such candidate 

will not be considered for admission process. 

mailto:helpdesk.nimcet25@nitt.edu
http://ncbc.nic.in/Home.aspx

5. PAYMENT OF APPLICATION PROCESSING FEE  

The non-refundable Application Processing Fee for NIMCET-2026 test is Rs.2,500/- (Two 

Thousand Five Hundred only) for OPEN/OPEN-EWS/OBC category and Rs.1,250/- (One 

Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty only) for SC/ST category and PwD in any category 

candidates. Candidates have to remit the appropriate amount relevant to their category 

only through the payment modes available in the NIMCET-2026 website. 

6. ISSUANCE OF ADMIT CARD 
a. For all the eligible applicants, Admit Cards will be made available on the website: